0 ~1 N Ul WD~

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

290

620

540

925

204

918

733

636

939

748

190

Thursday, August 3, 2023
10:00 a.m.

ASB Fine Harness Open

Morgan Pleasure Driving Junior Horse

Open Western Pleasure Training Tack

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

ASB Show Pleasure Driving

HA/AA Western Pleasure Open

Open Western Pleasure Walk & Jog 12 & Under

Open English Pleasure Saddle Seat or Hunter Seat Training Tack
ASB Three Gaited Open

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 18 & Over

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Open

A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & Under

ASB Hunter Country Pleasure

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Walk & Trot 12 & Under
Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under

Open English Pleasure Saddle Seat or Hunter Seat Open
Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open

Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & Under Walk & Trot

10 Minute Break - Ring Drag

A/HA/AA Showmanship ATH, All Ages
Moved to Friday After the Break

Roadster Pony to Bike Open

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 17 & Under
Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Open
HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

ASB Three Gaited Park Open

A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 18 & Under
ASB Western Country Pleasure

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

ASB Park Pleasure Open

Morgan English Pleasure Open

Arabian Country English Pleasure Open

TBA

ASB English Country Pleasure All Ages
Morgan Western Pleasure Open

Arabian Western Pleasure Open

ASB Five Gaited Open

SILENT AUCTION SATURDAY

Auction will close Saturday at 12 Noon
Look and Bid on ALL auction items at
www.32auctions.com/DQCHS2023

To donate to the auction please call any of the following:
Tara Jones 303-257-5826 or email tjones0130@comcast.net
Tina Spiliotis 303-946-8825 or email spili2@comcast.net
Stacey Kipper-Pertelli 303-619-8699 or email Stacey0975@aol.com

We are happy to pick-up any donation!

JOIN US AT THE EXHIBITOR’S
WELCOME PARTY!

OUTSIDE THE HORSE SHOW OFFICE
IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING
THE
THURSDAY SESSION



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

22
62
63
64
65
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
66

86
87
88
89
90
91

949

629

305

549

299

198

104

741

1329

1337

951

1327

3006
3026

1733
2344

Friday, August 4, 2023
10:00 a.m.

Open Lead Line

Morgan Pleasure Driving Amateur

Academy English/Western Pleasure - Section A

A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation JTR 18 & Under

Academy English/Western Pleasure Championship - Section A
TBA

Academy English/Western Pleasure Walk & Trot 11 & Over

HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

Academy English/Western Pleasure Walk & Trot 11 & Over Championship
Saddle & Bridle's ASB Shatner Western Pleasure Class

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

Academy English/Western Pleasure - Section B

Open Western Pleasure Open

Academy English/Western Pleasure Championship - Section B
HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR

Academy English/Western Pleasure Walk & Trot 10 & Under

Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

Academy English/Western Pleasure Walk & Trot 10 & Under Championship
Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur

Saddle Seat Equitation UPHA Challenge Cup Walk & Trot 10 & Under
Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

Morgan English Pleasure Junior Horse

20 Minute Break - Ring Drag

ASB Country Pleasure Driving

Morgan Pleasure Driving 2 Year Old

Saddlebred Futurity 2 Year Old In Harness Open

Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR

Academy English/Western Equitation - Section A

Academy English/Western Equitation Championship - Section A

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

Academy English/Westetn Equitation Walk & Trot 11 & Over

Saddle Seat Equitation UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under

Academy English/Western Equitation Walk & Trot 11 & Over Championship
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

Academy English/Western Equitation - Section B

Saddle & Bridle's ASB Hunter Seat Classic

Academy English/Western Equitation Championship - Section B

HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

Academy English/Western Equitation Walk & Trot 10 & Under

AHA Western Horsemanship JTR

Academy English/Westetn Equitation Walk & Trot 10 & Under Championship
Open English Pleasure Saddle Seat or Hunter Seat Walk & Trot 12 & Under
Academy Equitation on the Line Walk and Trot 12 & Under

Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

Academy Equitation on the Line Walk and Trot 12 & Under Championship
Saddlebred Futurity 3 Year Old Under Saddle Open

UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup Rider Walk & Trot with Assistance
Exceptional Rider Walk & Trot with Assistance Championship

20 Minute Break - Ring Drag - Set Up Rail Course

Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Open
HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding Open
Open Ranch Horse Riding

Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Open
HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Open
Open Ranch Horse Rail

92
93

94
95
96

97
98

99
100
101

102

103

104
105
106

107
108

109
110
111

112
113

114
115
116
117
118

119
120
121

122
123

291

541

191

300

621

199

96

734

Saturday, August 5, 2023
10:00 a.m.

COLORADO SADDLEBRED STATE CHAMPIONSHIP DAY

ASB Fine Harness Championship
ASB Country Pleasure Driving State Championship
Fanning the Flame Perpetual Trophy
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open Championship
Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship
ASB Three Gaited Open State Championship
CH Starmaker's Bouquet Memorial Perpetual Trophy &
WC CH Renowned SC Perpetual Trophy
Open Western Pleasure Walk & Jog 12 & Under Championship
Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & Under Walk & Trot State Championship

P.S. More Magic Perpetual Trophy & Doug Eberhard Memorial Perpetual Trophy

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open Championship
Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship
Open English Pleasure Saddle Seat or Hunter Seat Championship

15 Minute Break - Ring Drag

ASB Show Pleasure Driving State Championship
Callaway's Carillon Perpetual Trophy

ASB Three Gaited Park Open State Championship
Ritz's Star Status Perpetual Trophy

Arabian Western Pleasure Open Championship

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship

ASB English Country Pleasure State Championship
The Casino Queen Perpetual Trophy, The Parker Family Perpetual Trophy, &
The Wanda Jones Memorial Perpetual Trophy

Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship

ASB Hunter Country Pleasure State Championship
Best Bourbon Yet Perpetual Trophy

Morgan English Pleasure Championship

HA/AA Western Pleasure Open Championship

ASB Park Pleasure Open State Championship
The Burt Family Perpetual Trophy

Mutr Family Scholarship Presentation
Ring Drag

Roadster Pony to Bike Championship

ASB Western Country Pleasure State Championship
CH What's In Your Wallet Perpetual Trophy

Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Championship

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Walk & Trot 12 & Under Championship

Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Championship

Arabian Country English Pleasure Open Championship

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure State Championship
The Riptide SAF Memorial Perpetual Trophy &
Undulata's Heir Perpetual Trophy
CH Great Pretender Perpetual Trophy

Open Western Pleasure Championship

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open Championship

Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under State Championship
Hilary McNeish Perpetual Trophy

Morgan Western Pleasure Championship

ASB Five Gaited Open State Championship
CH Callaway's Ariel Memorial Perpetual Trophy &
Callaway's Millennium Lady Perpetual Trophy
Martin Cockriel Perpetual Trophy &
Pablo Quintana Vargas Memorial Perpetual Trophy

CASHA Juvenile High Point Champion & Reserve Champion Presentation



