

Thursday, August 3, 2023 10:00 a.m.

1		ASB Fine Harness Open
2		Morgan Pleasure Driving Junior Horse
3		Open Western Pleasure Training Tack
4	290	Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open
5		ASB Show Pleasure Driving
6	620	HA/AA Western Pleasure Open
7		Open Western Pleasure Walk & Jog 12 & Under
8		Open English Pleasure Saddle Seat or Hunter Seat Training Tack
9		ASB Three Gaited Open
10	540	HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open
11		ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 18 & Over
12		Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Open
13	925	A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & Under
14		ASB Hunter Country Pleasure
15		ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Walk & Trot 12 & Under
16		Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under
17		Open English Pleasure Saddle Seat or Hunter Seat Open
18	204	Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse
19		Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open
20		Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & Under Walk & Trot
		10 Minute Break - Ring Drag
21	918	A/HA/AA Showmanship ATH, All Ages
	, 10	
		Moved to Friday After the Break
22		Moved to Friday After the Break Roadster Pony to Bike Open
22 23	733	Roadster Pony to Bike Open
22 23 24	733	Roadster Pony to Bike Open HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open
22 23	733	Roadster Pony to Bike Open HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 17 & Under
22 23 24 25	733 636	Roadster Pony to Bike Open HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open
22 23 24 25 26		Roadster Pony to Bike Open HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 17 & Under Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Open
22 23 24 25 26 27		Roadster Pony to Bike Open HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 17 & Under Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Open HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
22 23 24 25 26 27 28	636	Roadster Pony to Bike Open HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 17 & Under Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Open HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse ASB Three Gaited Park Open
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	636	Roadster Pony to Bike Open HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 17 & Under Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Open HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse ASB Three Gaited Park Open A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 18 & Under
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	636 939	Roadster Pony to Bike Open HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 17 & Under Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Open HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse ASB Three Gaited Park Open A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 18 & Under ASB Western Country Pleasure
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	636 939	Roadster Pony to Bike Open HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 17 & Under Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Open HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse ASB Three Gaited Park Open A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 18 & Under ASB Western Country Pleasure HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34	636 939	Roadster Pony to Bike Open HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 17 & Under Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Open HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse ASB Three Gaited Park Open A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 18 & Under ASB Western Country Pleasure HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse ASB Park Pleasure Open Morgan English Pleasure Open Arabian Country English Pleasure Open
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33	636 939 748	Roadster Pony to Bike Open HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 17 & Under Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Open HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse ASB Three Gaited Park Open A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 18 & Under ASB Western Country Pleasure HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse ASB Park Pleasure Open Morgan English Pleasure Open
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36	636 939 748	Roadster Pony to Bike Open HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 17 & Under Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Open HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse ASB Three Gaited Park Open A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 18 & Under ASB Western Country Pleasure HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse ASB Park Pleasure Open Morgan English Pleasure Open Arabian Country English Pleasure Open TBA ASB English Country Pleasure All Ages
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35	636 939 748	Roadster Pony to Bike Open HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 17 & Under Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Open HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse ASB Three Gaited Park Open A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 18 & Under ASB Western Country Pleasure HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse ASB Park Pleasure Open Morgan English Pleasure Open Arabian Country English Pleasure Open TBA

39

ASB Five Gaited Open

SILENT AUCTION SATURDAY

Auction will close Saturday at 12 Noon Look and Bid on ALL auction items at www.32auctions.com/DQCHS2023

To donate to the auction please call any of the following: Tara Jones 303-257-5826 or email tjones0130@comcast.net Tina Spiliotis 303-946-8825 or email spili2@comcast.net Stacey Kipper-Perrelli 303-619-8699 or email Stacey0975@aol.com

We are happy to pick-up any donation!

JOIN US AT THE EXHIBITOR'S WELCOME PARTY!

OUTSIDE THE HORSE SHOW OFFICE
IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING
THE
THURSDAY SESSION

Friday, August 4, 2023 10:00 a.m.

Saturday, August 5, 2023 10:00 a.m.

40		Open Lead Line			COLORADO SADDLEBRED STATE CHAMPIONSHIP DAY
41		Morgan Pleasure Driving Amateur	02		ASB Fine Harness Championship
42		Academy English/Western Pleasure - Section A	92		
43	949	A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation JTR 18 & Under	93		ASB Country Pleasure Driving State Championship
	242				Fanning the Flame Perpetual Trophy
44		Academy English/Western Pleasure Championship - Section A	94	291	Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open Championship
45		TBA	95		Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship
46		Academy English/Western Pleasure Walk & Trot 11 & Over	96		ASB Three Gaited Open State Championship
47	629	HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR			CH Starmaker's Bouquet Memorial Perpetual Trophy &
48		Academy English/Western Pleasure Walk & Trot 11 & Over Championship			WC CH Renowned SC Perpetual Trophy
49		Saddle & Bridle's ASB Shatner Western Pleasure Class	97		Open Western Pleasure Walk & Jog 12 & Under Championship
50	305	Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse	98		Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & Under Walk & Trot State Championship
51		Academy English/Western Pleasure - Section B			P.S. More Magic Perpetual Trophy & Doug Eberhard Memorial Perpetual Trophy
52		Open Western Pleasure Open	99	541	HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open Championship
53		Academy English/Western Pleasure Championship - Section B	100	541	Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship
54	549	HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR			
55	5 17	Academy English/Western Pleasure Walk & Trot 10 & Under	101		Open English Pleasure Saddle Seat or Hunter Seat Championship
56	299	Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR			15 Minute Break - Ring Drag
57	2))	Academy English/Western Pleasure Walk & Trot 10 & Under Championship	102		
		· · ·	102		ASB Show Pleasure Driving State Championship
58		Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur			Callaway's Carillon Perpetual Trophy
59	400	Saddle Seat Equitation UPHA Challenge Cup Walk & Trot 10 & Under	103		ASB Three Gaited Park Open State Championship
60	198	Arabian Western Pleasure ATR			Ritz's Star Status Perpetual Trophy
61		Morgan English Pleasure Junior Horse	104	191	Arabian Western Pleasure Open Championship
		20.14' . B 1 B' B	105		Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship
		20 Minute Break - Ring Drag	106		ASB English Country Pleasure State Championship
22		ACD C . DI D			The Casino Queen Perpetual Trophy, The Parker Family Perpetual Trophy, &
22		ASB Country Pleasure Driving			The Wanda Jones Memorial Perpetual Trophy
62		Morgan Pleasure Driving 2 Year Old	107	300	Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Championship
63		Saddlebred Futurity 2 Year Old In Harness Open	108		ASB Hunter Country Pleasure State Championship
64	104	Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR			Best Bourbon Yet Perpetual Trophy
65		Academy English/Western Equitation - Section A	109		Morgan English Pleasure Championship
67		Academy English/Western Equitation Championship - Section A	110	621	HA/AA Western Pleasure Open Championship
68	741	HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR	111	021	ASB Park Pleasure Open State Championship
69		Academy English/Western Equitation Walk & Trot 11 & Over	111		• • •
70		Saddle Seat Equitation UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under			The Burt Family Perpetual Trophy
71		Academy English/Western Equitation Walk & Trot 11 & Over Championship			Murr Family Scholarship Presentation
72	1329	Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR			Ring Drag
73		Academy English/Western Equitation - Section B			
74		Saddle & Bridle's ASB Hunter Seat Classic	112		Roadster Pony to Bike Championship
75		Academy English/Western Equitation Championship - Section B	113		ASB Western Country Pleasure State Championship
76	1337	HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR			CH What's In Your Wallet Perpetual Trophy
77	1337	Academy English/Western Equitation Walk & Trot 10 & Under	114	199	Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Championship
78	051		115		ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Walk & Trot 12 & Under Championship
	951	AHA Western Horsemanship JTR	116		Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Championship
79		Academy English/Western Equitation Walk & Trot 10 & Under Championship	117	96	Arabian Country English Pleasure Open Championship
80		Open English Pleasure Saddle Seat or Hunter Seat Walk & Trot 12 & Under	118		ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure State Championship
81		Academy Equitation on the Line Walk and Trot 12 & Under			The Riptide SAF Memorial Perpetual Trophy &
82	1327	Arabian Western Pleasure JTR			Undulata's Heir Perpetual Trophy
83		Academy Equitation on the Line Walk and Trot 12 & Under Championship			CH Great Pretender Perpetual Trophy
84		Saddlebred Futurity 3 Year Old Under Saddle Open	119		Open Western Pleasure Championship
85		UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup Rider Walk & Trot with Assistance	120	734	
66		Exceptional Rider Walk & Trot with Assistance Championship		/34	HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open Championship
			121		Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under State Championship
		20 Minute Break - Ring Drag - Set Up Rail Course	40-		Hilary McNeish Perpetual Trophy
		0 0 1	122		Morgan Western Pleasure Championship
86	3006	Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Open	123		ASB Five Gaited Open State Championship
87	3026	HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding Open			CH Callaway's Ariel Memorial Perpetual Trophy &
88		Open Ranch Horse Riding			Callaway's Millennium Lady Perpetual Trophy
89	1733	Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Open			Martin Cockriel Perpetual Trophy &
90	2344	HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Open			Pablo Quintana Vargas Memorial Perpetual Trophy
91	2 577	Open Ranch Horse Rail			CASHA Juvenile High Point Champion & Reserve Champion Presentation
71		Open Ranen Hotse Ran			Chorne justime right out Champion & Reserve Champion resentation